2020-6, and moved for approval 

thereof; Councilmember Brodersen seconded. 

ORDINANCE NO. 2020-6 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A COMBINED UTILITY 
REVENUE BOND, SERIES 2020, OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN THE 
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION THIRTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($3,030,000), IN THE FORM OF A PROMISSORY NOTE ISSUED TO 
EVIDENCE INDEBTEDNESS TO THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT 
AND ENERGY; APPROVING THE FORM OF SAID BOND (ISSUED AS A SINGLE 
PROMISSORY NOTE) AND RELATED LOAN AGREEMENT; PLEDGING AND 
HYPOTHECATING THE REVENUES AND EARNINGS OF THE WATERWORKS PLANT